APN: 1319-30-644-000 pm

DOC # 754057

11/17/2009 10:49AM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
U.S. DEEDS
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 7 Fee: 20.00
BK-1109 PG-3956 RPTT: 0.00

After Recording Mail To:

David Cricks
230 West 5th Avenue, Unit 202
San Mateo, California 94402 Send
Subsequent Tax Bills To: David
Cricks
230 West 5th Avenue, Unit 202
San Mateo, California 94402

AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

I/We, David Cricks and Jeffery Carson Cricks and Kimberlee Cricks, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:

- By instrument dated February 22, 1988, David Cricks and Marian L. Cricks executed the Cricks 1987 Family Trust.
- 2. Said trust appointed me/us to serve as Successor Trustee(s) upon the death or incapacity of Marian L. Cricks.
- 3. Marian Louise Cricks died on April 14, 2009 at Eurlingame, California, a resident of San Mateo County, California pursuant to the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death and is the same person as said Marian L. Cricks.
- 4. Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I/We have assumed the responsibilities of Successor Trustee(s).
- 5. The real property subject hereof is part of the trust estate, situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in **Deed**, recorded on **September 13, 1990**, in Book **990**, Page No. **1517**, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

- 6. No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
- 7. The described property shall be transferred to **David Cricks and Jeffery Carson Cricks** and **Kimberlee Cricks** as Successor Trustee(s).

I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license number or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

David Cricks

Affiant Successor Trustee

BK-1109 PG-3957

DATED this 27th day of October , 2009.	
	\ \
David Cricks, Successor Trustee David Cricks, Successor Trustee	\ \
David Cricks, Successor Trustee	_ \ \
STATE OF)	7
COUNTY OF	\
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this day of by David Cricks, Successor Trustee.	, 20,
by David Clicks, Duccessor Trustee.	1
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL	,
Notary Public	
Title and Rank	
My Commission Expires:	
All Carson Crucker	
Jeffery Carson Cricks, Successor Trustee	
STATE OF)	
ss	
COUNTY OF	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this day of	, 20,
by Jeffery Carson Cricks, Successor Trustee.	,
NOMA DV. CMAND (CDAY	
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL	,
Notary Dublic	
Notary Public	
Title and Rank	

BK-1109 PG-3958 754057 Page: 3 of 7 11/17/2009

Kunkerlee Cheks Successor Trustee Kimberlee Cricks, Successor Trustee	
COUNTY OF	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this day of by Kimberlee Cricks, Successor Trustee.	, L
Notary Public	
Title and Rank My Commission Expires:	

BK-1109 PG-3959

754057 Page: 4 of 7 11/17/2009

Jurat

State of California
County of San Mateo
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 27th day of October,
20 09 by David Cricks, Kimberlee Cricks & Jeffery Carson Cricks,
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature (Notary seal)
LINDA M. GOŁLER COMM. # 1812146 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. SEP. 19, 2012
OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT					
(Title or description of attached document)					
(Title or description of attached document continued)					
Number of Pages Document Date					
(Additional information)					

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any Jural completed in California must contain verbiage that indicates the notary public either personally knew the document signer (affiant) or that the identity was satisfactorily proven to the notary with acceptable identification in accordance with California notary law. Any jural completed in California which does not have such verbiage must have add the wording either with a jural stamp or with a jural form which does include proper wording. There are no exceptions to this law for any jural performed in California. In addition, the notary must require an oath or affirmation from the document signer regarding the truthfulness of the contents of the document. The document must be signed AFTER the oath or affirmation. If the document was previously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the jural process.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the jurat process is completed.
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office
 of the county clerk.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
 Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different jurat form.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this jurat is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v1.9.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA

	use	CERTIFICATE OF DEA		320094100	
	1, NAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (Given) 2. MIDDL	V5-13(FEV 1/04)	3. LAST (Femily)	LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER
DATA	MARIAN LOL AND ALSO KNOWN AS — Include INSI AND (FIRST, MUDDLE, LAST)	4. DATE C	CRICKS P BIRTH minufalicity 5 AGE YIL		F UNDER 24 HOURS 8. SEX
SONAL	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NAMEER		1/1929 80	7. DATE OF DEATH manifolds	Eny & HOUR (24 Hours)
PERS	CA 4701	YES X NO UNX	MARRIED	04/14/2009	1845
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DAT	13. EDUCATION — Hother Levendagere Isse worksheet on Each) BACHELOR 1415. WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAATINOQUISI 1985	X №	6. DECEDENT'S RACE — Up to 3 races CAUCASIAN		
ğ.	17 USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE RETURED. TEACHER	EDUCATION	IUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road constr	ucijin, etriploymer() agency, etc.)	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 23
AL ENCE	23 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location) 230 W. 5TH AVENUE, #202				
USUAL	SAN MATEO SAN MATE	EO 9440	2 50	CA	
INFOR	28. INFORMANTS NUME, RELATIONSHIP DAVID CRICKS, HUSBAND		LING ADDRESS (Sine) and number of AVENUE, #202, SA	NWATEO, CA 9	4402
RENT	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE — FIRST 28. MIDDLE DAVID -		GRICKS		
AND PARENT MMATION	31. NAME OF FATHER FIRST 32. MIDDLE BERT	• /	MILLISICH	II. II.	34, BIRTH STATE
SPOUSE	35, NAME OF MOTHER — FIRST 36, MIDDLE LUELLA -		37. LAST (Malden) GIBSON	\sqrt{J}	38 BIRTH STATE
ECTOR!	39 DISPOSITION DATE IMMEditary 40, PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION OA 2640 GLENRIDGE RO		ARK	////	/
OREC	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	12. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER NOT EMBALMED	7		43. LIGENSE NUMBER
UNERAL LOCAL F	M, NAME OF FUNEFAL ESTABLISHMENT	45 LICENSE NUMBER 48 SIGNATI	200	EÓA	47 DATE mm/dd/coyy
<u>u. ¬.</u>	NEPTUNE SOCIETY OF NORTHERN CAL			IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL S	
CE OF	MILLS PENINSULA HEALTH SERVICES 104 COUNTY 105 FACILITY ADDRESS OF LOCATION	N WHERE POUND (Street and number or	IP ER/OP DOA	Hospics Home/LTC	Decedent's Other
5.0	SAN MATEO 1501 TROUSDALE D 107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events — deceases, injuries			BURLING	
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events — decease, injuries as cardiac arrest, repurses as cardiac arrest, repurses as a management of the chain of events. BAMEDIATE CAUSE W PNEUMONIA condition resulting —	s, or sumpressions — and prestry carpen in tuter fibritistion without showing the etiology	OO NOT ABBREVIATE.	Total Interval Between Ouerfand Drash (AT) 6 DAYS	YES NO
	condition resustant in destin) Sequentiality, list			(ran	09-00962 109- BIOPSY PERFORMEDY
ЕАТН	oonditions, if any, leading to cause on Line A Entel UNDERLYING	<u>/</u>		4 YRS	YES X NO
ISE OF DEATH	CAUSE (classes or injust that initiated the svents (0) resulting in death) LAST			ρη	THE X NO
CAI	112 OTHER SIGNALCANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESE MALNUTRITION, CHRONIC INTRACTABLE	ULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GR	EN ON 107		VES NO
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR MAY CONDITION IN TIEM BY OR 1127 DE		ORAL INTAKE		FEWALE, PRECINANT IN LAST YEAR?
z	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED (115, SIGNATURE)	E AND TIME OF CERTIFIER		116. LICENSE NUMBE	YES X NO UNK
PHYSICIAN'S ERTIFICATIO	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED	SLIDDIN AL AMOID M	D. F.6		1
CERT	04/00/2003 (04/14/2009) 1301 15	ENDING PHYSICIANS NAME MALING AI ROUSDALE: DRIVE, B	URLINGAME, CA 94	010 8 8	. 1 4 8 7 1
4"	119 J CERTISY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicide Suicide	Pending Could not be treeting threatings	120. INJURED AT WORK!	121. INJURY DATE IN	m/dd/ccyy 122 HOUR (24 Hours)
E ONL	123 PLACE OF INTURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)	The second		/ .	195 W. J. 1951
CORONER'S USE	124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (E-ignts which resulted in Injury)				
CORON	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and ZIP)				
	136, SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127 DATE Immediacyy	188. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORO	NER / DEPUTY CORONER	
STA'	TE A B C D E	INDUDU		FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT
		1 7010	001001199387*		

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

DATE ISSUED

APR 2 8 2009

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.





This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of County Health Officer.





754057 Page: 6 of 7 11/17/2009

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE:
An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106ths interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Hap Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Revads.
 - (B) Unit No. 061 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Nap of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive essement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahae Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document Ho. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, and -
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utitlty purposes, 32° wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended hap of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Hevada.



754057 Page: 7 of 7 11/17/2009

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Continued)

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document Ro. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the Prime SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in **Deed**, recorded on **September 13**, **1990**, in Book **990**, Page No. **1517**, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

